h ' g b _M November 2021
I/
)
3 1
|
|

Machine Learning and
Compressive Sensing for
Intensive Care Unit Biomedical
Recording Activities

Gelar Budiman, Khairul Anwar
AICOMS Telkom University

U Telkom

University




‘ OUTLINE

. Background

. Type of Patient’s Biomedical Signal

. Blomedical and multimedia signals to be recorded and
analyzed

. Compressed Sensing(CS)

. CS Requirements

. Sparsity

. CS Reconstruction

. CS and Machine Learning

. CS and Machine Learning Requirements




I:ackground

o Many types of biomedical
signal produced, including
video and audio

a The signals are monitored and
recorded for hospital's
documentation

o The patient’'s statusis
transmitted to the nurse’s
center

o Storage needs with big
capacity

o Patient’s prediction status
according to the biomedical
record

‘—_————-\




‘ Type of Patient’s Biomedical Signal

(a)

a Electrocardiograph (ECG) signal

(b) 15

a Arterial Blood Pressure (ABP) signal

a Central Venous Pressure (CVP)

signal
a Peripheral Oxygen Saturation(Sp02)
o Heart Rate signal
o Patient’'s Conditions on Audio Signal

o Patient’'s Conditions on Video Signal




‘ Biomedical and multimedia signals to be recorded

and analyzed

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

a

Q

a 1D Signal (16 bits per sample)

a 2D Signal (RGB, 8 bi

Electrocardiograph(ECG) si
Arterial Blood Pressure (
Central Venous Press
Peripheral Oxygen S
Heart Rate (HR) si
Patient’s Conditi

Patient’'s Condi




. i —.——y §-
— —

Compressive Sensing (CS)
i
Electrocardiogram 0 ¢ y f;::;p.::;:ﬂ::i

time by sensors

|« = =

Compressive Sensing

Lith, X = min ||x||, subjecttoy = ¢x %%‘J\LA

~ /A SN §em
= 4 PN G?f’f
~ ; 3 A

CS Recovery

Reconstructed

Electrocardiogram by CS min I X I » )’

Medical DATA X

I T ] T ]

L1 — norm minimization

=

}
Compressed and |
transmitted same 1

I

. . . time by sensors
Compressive sensing

/
/
~N Y v ,
CS recovery Reconstruct medical P
N data ~ &
; R P
min | x | Y -7
Cd
AN L

-
e e - -

Received signal

L1-norm minimization




CS Requirements

&
Mo 1 N x 1
measurements SSF');[:Z?
Sparse Signal Input :
. K
K<MIN H enines

: : (1= 6)llxll; < llgxllz < (1 + )]l
Restricted Isometric ¢ is an MxN generated random matrix with
Property certain distribution

d is a constant containing small positive value

Compressible




220

200

180

160

140

120

100

Sparsity

194

184|183

181

161

184

190

169

179

175

150

182

189

174|182

177

166

187

174

155

180

191

189

186

178

168|185

185

173

174

176

168

179

191

192

170

184

180|180

180

146

156

159

149

151

166

181

195

170

124|170

174

181

181

171

171

166

182

182

164

139|164

182

178

174

175

181

162

182

180

173

121

158|172

172

156

153

190

161

179

182

176

176

160

121|169

181

130

147

176

149

180

179

162

187

178

[102] 166

192

181

141

149

186

191

170

179

183

184

124|171

154

164

167

175

164

169

183

164

180

174

111|165

150

153

182

173

142

150

181

178

179

162

139|171

172

181

177

163

147

167

174

178

177

2D to 1D

50

100

150

DCT 2D

2500

2000

1500

1000

500

-500

[2040]-62] 14 [-35] -4 [13]13[42[73[19]20] 14
58 |38]20]12] 3 |-15]-20[-27]-25]-18]-21]-17
19 [34]11]10]22]23]-16[-17[ 9[9[ 2] 0
-2 | -2|-10]30]-19]-16[ 19| 2 [19| -8 [ -7 7

1 [-29] -5 3 [ -7[-23]-16] -3[-18] -9 | -3
2 [-11] 5|31 9]20] 2[4 ]10]28]6
6 | 8 15[ -9[-1[-13[34] 0 |10] 2 [-4]-3

-27 | 9 [17] 9 [13]-25]-35] -8 | 16 |-19]-10] -1
9 [22]-8] 8 [-17]-10] 8 [-3]-29]-10] 5] 1
3 |2 [20[ 4 [-1]9]12]19] 4 [10] 4 -6
8 |-3]16] 82| 1][-5]-5]12]5]8]4
10 [-29]-29] -0 [-1a] 2 [ 8 [2[-11] 4 [ 4 |10

2D to 1D

0 50

100

150




CS complete stage, acquisition-reconstruction

\ Transm it
Forward CS Acquisition CS Reconstruction

Calculate Data
Quality

Sparse Reverse

i
,
E
L

Post Processing




Iics Reconstruction

Convex
Relaxation

(Basis Pursuit,
BPDN, LASSO)

e -

Non Convex
Minimization
(FOCUSS, IRLS,
SBLA)

-_—— - -

Reconstruction
Algorithm

Greedy lterative
(MP, OMP,
CoSaOMP, Reg.
OMP)

Combinatorial
(FSA, CP, HSS)

Iterative
Thresholding
(IHT, IST)




|7CS and Machine Learning (Scheme 1)

Model Learning

Input Hiddes: Hidder Hidder, Output
Inyer Ly lager L layer Ly layer Ly layer Ly

A
o

Transmit

R S

Patient History Data Pre Processing Sparse Forward CS Acquisition CS Reconstruction

o — Transmit
S E— T — . — )

Patient Data Pre Processing Sparse Forward CS Acquisition CS Reconstruction

g Toward be better
S . g No change
\
AN @ Toward be worse
\
\

Model Testfhg Prediction Result




E}S and Machine Learning (Scheme 2)

Model Learning

Iaput Hidden Hidden Hidder Output
Inyer Ly Inyer Ly layer Ly layer L Iayer Ly

77 : \ Transmit
— | — ) p—)

Patient History Data Pre Processing Sparse Forward CS Acquisition

| f Transmit
) —) " —) —

Patient Data Pre Processing Sparse Forward CS Acquisition

Model Testfhg Prediction Result

Toward be better
No change

Toward be worse




CS and Machine Learning Requirements

Smaller size
compression

Good quality Good
reconstruction Accuracy




Conclusion

- We propose applying CS to the patients biomedical datain ICU
before the datais transmitted to the server

» Applying CS will reduce the size of biomedical data, thus obtaining
more efficient storage

« Applying CS will also reduce the bandwidth needs

. Sparse features of the biomedical data are used for training by
machine learning in the training phase

. Inthe testing process, the sparse features of the biomedical data
will be classified/predicted into patient category, to be better, no
change, and to be worse.




AICOMS

CREDITS: This presentation template was created
by Slidesgo, including icons by Flaticon and
infographics & images by Freepik

-

o= Telkom

University



http://bit.ly/2Tynxth
http://bit.ly/2TyoMsr
http://bit.ly/2TtBDfr

