November 2021

Machine Learning and Compressive Sensing for Intensive Care Unit Biomedical Recording Activities

Gelar Budiman, Khairul Anwar AICOMS Telkom University



OUTLINE

- Background
- Type of Patient's Biomedical Signal
- Biomedical and multimedia signals to be recorded and analyzed
- Compressed Sensing (CS)
- CS Requirements
- Sparsity
- CS Reconstruction
- CS and Machine Learning
- CS and Machine Learning Requirements

Background

- Many types of biomedical signal produced, including video and audio
- The signals are monitored and recorded for hospital's documentation
- The patient's status is transmitted to the nurse's center
- Storage needs with big capacity
- Patient's prediction status according to the biomedical record





Type of Patient's Biomedical Signal

- Electrocardiograph (ECG) signal
- Arterial Blood Pressure (ABP) signal
- Central Venous Pressure (CVP)
 signal
- Peripheral Oxygen Saturation (Sp02)
- Heart Rate signal
- Patient's Conditions on Audio Signal
- Patient's Conditions on Video Signal



Biomedical and multimedia signals to be recorded and analyzed

- ID Signal (16 bits per sample)
 - Electrocardiograph(ECG) signal (0.5 kHz)
 - Arterial Blood Pressure (ABP) signal (0.2 kHz)
 - Central Venous Pressure (CVP) signal (0.4 kHz)
 - Peripheral Oxygen Saturation (SpO2) (0.1 kHz)
 - Heart Rate (HR) signal (1 kHz)
 - Patient's Conditions on Audio Signal (Single channel audio, 9.6 kHz)
- 2D Signal (RGB, 8 bit per pixel)
 - Patient's Conditions on Video Signal (RGB, 600x400, 30 fps)

Compressive Sensing (CS) M < N $y_{M\times 1} = \phi_{M\times N} x_{N\times 1},$ Compression Compressed and Electrocardiogram transmitted same time by sensors $\hat{x} = \min \|x\|_0$ subject to $y = \phi x$ **Compressive Sensing** J CS Recovery Reconstructed Electrocardiogram by CS R $\min |x|$ Compression Received Medical DATA X signal 1 - norm minimization Compressed and transmitted same time by sensors **Compressive sensing** CS recovery x Reconstruct medical data \mathcal{R}^{N} $\min |x|$ Received signal L1-norm minimization

CS Requirements

Sparse Signal Input

Restricted Isometric Property

Compressible



 $(1 - \delta_s) \|x\|_2 \le \|\phi x\|_2 \le (1 + \delta_s) \|x\|_2$

 ϕ is an M×N generated random matrix with certain distribution

 δ_s is a constant containing small positive value



Sparsity

	194	184	183	181	161	184	190	169	179	175	150	182	
I	189	174	182	177	166	187	174	155	180	191	189	186	
I	178	168	185	185	173	174	176	168	179	191	192	170	
	184	180	180	180	146	156	159	149	151	166	181	195	
	170	124	170	174	181	181	171	171	166	182	182	207	
I	164	139	164	182	178	174	175	181	162	182	180	173	
	121	158	172	172	156	153	190	161	179	182	176	176	
	160	121	169	181	130	147	176	149	180	179	162	187	
	178	102	166	192	181	141	149	186	191	170	179	183	
	184	124	171	154	164	167	175	164	169	183	164	180	
	174	111	165	150	153	182	173	142	150	181	178	179	
	162	139	171	172	181	177	163	147	167	174	178	177	
		2D to 1D											
						-							

DCT 2D









CS complete stage, acquisition-reconstruction







CS and Machine Learning (Scheme 1)



CS and Machine Learning (Scheme 2)





Conclusion

- We propose applying CS to the patients biomedical data in ICU before the data is transmitted to the server
- Applying CS will reduce the size of biomedical data, thus obtaining more efficient storage
- Applying CS will also reduce the bandwidth needs
- Sparse features of the biomedical data are used for training by machine learning in the training phase
- In the testing process, the sparse features of the biomedical data will be classified/predicted into patient category, to be better, no change, and to be worse.

Thank you!



AICOMS

CREDITS: This presentation template was created by Slidesgo, including icons by Flaticon and infographics & images by Freepik **Telkom** University